## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6630709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADS VENTURES, INC.	03/26/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4640 TRUEMAN BLVD.	
City:	HILLIARD	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43026	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9957706
Patent Number:	9260853
Patent Number:	8591732
Patent Number:	7875174
Patent Number:	7875190
Patent Number:	7708149

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: kimberly.slazer@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07965.0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY SLAZER
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Slazer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0872** 

506583927

source=5th Assignment Executed - Assignment#page1.tif source=5th Assignment Executed - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0873

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS ADS Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 ("ADS/V," "Assignor"), is the owner of the right title and interest in and to the following Patents:

United States Patent No. 9,957,706, filed February 24, 2014, titled "Stormwater Treatment System Flow Optimization," by Thomas E. Pank and

United States Patent No. 9,260,853, filed December 27, 2012, titled "Self Cleaning Debris Screen for Runoff Water Separation Apparatus," by Thomas Pank;

United States Patent No. 8,591,732, filed July 6, 2010, titled "Apparatus to Separate Light Fluids, Heavy Fluids, and/or Sediment from a Fluid Stream," by Thomas E. Pank;

United States Patent No. 7,875,174, filed March 5, 2008, titled "Apparatus for Separating a Light Fluid from a Heavy One and/or Removing Sediment from a Fluid Stream," by Thomas E. Pank, and

United States Patent No. 7,875,190, filed March 5, 2008, titled "Combination Physical Separator and Filter Device to Remove Contaminants from Stormwater Runoff," by Thomas E. Pank; and

United States Patent No. 7,708,149, filed September 16, 2006, titled "System for Feeding a Liquid Fluid Through a Filter," by Thomas E. Pank and Austin T. Meyermann (collectively "the Patents").

WHEREAS, ADS/V is interested in transferring ownership of the Patents and Related applications to Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 ("ADS," "Assignee"); be it known that ADS/V is a wholly owned subsidiary of ADS as shown by the stock certificate dated June 20, 2003;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and any PCT International Applications and national stage applications based thereon that have been or may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any such application that have been filed or may be filed, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof (collectively "Related Applications");

And Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent emanating from the Patents, including all Related Applications, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Patents and any Related Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents or any Related Applications in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents, any Related Applications, and any invention disclosed therein in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0874

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Assignor Name: ADS Ventures, Inc. Assignee Name: Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. Address: 4640 Trueman Boulevard Address: 4640 Trueman Boulevard Hilliard, Ohio 43026 Hilliard, Ohio.43026 Signature: Signature: Printed Name: Printed Name: Corporate Title: Corporate Title:

Date:

Date: